2X 3/8-7 X 2 [51] LONG
S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER
GRADE 2 BOLT

#3/8 [10] S.S.
FLAT WASHER

APPROVED

Washington State Department of Transportation

HQ Traffic Ope
BY:
*LOGO CHART
O w
Q § TEXT

Uil

CoOMM

u23

1]

u33

LT

U43

TS

Us3

TEL

CUSTOMER APPROVAL
APPROVED BY:

DATE:

igas O
/mﬁo’ATE: s/ /2o 7
= 3/8-7 SELF ALIGNING,

REPLACEABLE EZ-NUT
2 PLACES

PC1728B500

PC1728S503*

BONDING JUMPER #8 AWG
X 4' TINNED BRAIDED

COPPER

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4-20 UNC
X 1 [25] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD

2 3/8
[60]
e ~
ANGLE 2 [51]
X 2 [51] X
I - ] 1/4
5 (0G0] o8 -
oy
A 13 | A
-4 ~ 3
L -4
: [127]
\ Z
5 78| |
[149) I

BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX

NUTS & (2) o1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS

GROUNDING LOCATION
(5/16-18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG
S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,

#5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16-18 UNC
HEX NUT)
JUNCTION BOX DIMENSION TABLE
x
s ITEM BOX TYPE
2 2
A |OUTSIDE LENGTH OF JUNCTION BOX| 24
8 |OUTSIDE WIDTH OF JUNCTION BOX 23
C JINSIDE LENGTH AT TOP OF BOX 307/16
O |INSIDE WIDTH AT TOP OF BOX 197/16
le |INSIDE LENGTH AT FOOT 28
F_|INSIDE WIDTH AT FOOT 17
G |OVERALL HIGHTH OF BOX 1
H [HIGHTH OF BOX TO COVERLEDGE | 115/8
i |cover LENGTH 32
J |cover wipTH 21
K |COVER DEPTH 3/8

NOTES:

1.

6. ALL HARDWARE IS 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL.

CUSTOMER IS WSDOT.
BOX AND COVER VWILL

OF THE ANSI/SCTE 77 TIER 15 LOADING

REQUIREMENT.

THE COVER MATERIAL
A786 REQUIREMENTS.

BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASSHTO Mi11.

INTERIOR BOX VOLUME IS 6,591 inS.
3/8-7 AUGER BOLTS MEET THE REQUIRMENT FOR

ASTM F 583.

MEET ALL TEST PROVISIONS

WILL MEET ASTM A36 & ASTM
DIAMOND PLATE COVER WILL

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MAUMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

sy e S
BY | DATE B =it
o] 299 | 3/%0/17| S0Kk8 s pseaiasern S
cHK | UBF| 3/30/17 DRAWING DESCRIPTION REV |
= s QUAZITE® 17 X 28 X 12 :
APR SIZE BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY
APR B o
PROJECT NUMBER DRAWING NUMBER
SHEET 1 oF 2 PC17282507~1




POLYMER CONCRETE

DIVIDER 3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38] 11/4 [32] X 1 3/8 [35] 2X 3/8-7 X 2 [51] LONG
i . 15NG S.5. GRADE 2 HEX SLOT (2 PLACES) S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER BOLT
HEAD BOLT, 3/8-16 UNC HEX
@ NUT, & ASTM A36 GALVANIZED STEEL ————1— STEEL COVER
10 L-BRACKET BOLTED TO THE SIDE =
[254] OF WALL OF BOX }._.|._2 1/8
@J - [7gv<8 SIDES
i / \ LOCKING PLATE e
: SEE NOTE 3 s
[:;4] N = [52/‘.% %?Ilwx stor  SHEET 1 t
\ 11/4 ..
7/8 __ 32 1/4 pox WAL~ =11/ (2 PLACES) ©3/8 [10] S.S. e
[22] [819] FLAT WASHER e
"1 31 8/4 1/4 11/z ' S NTsIE 1AlL ' S
- t ) 1 - T IR I
[808] [6] 9/16 —J}—1/8 3/8-7 SELF ALIGNING,
7/8 B - REPLACEABLE EZ-NUT :
[22] T i 2 PLACES :
—— 2 1/8 ~1 /4 J/ \ o
3/4 -1 =3t ! o | Ejla )
2X R FULL ~——-2 1/8 \ K .
10 5/8 S LT D DETAIL
23 [270] L—BRACKET DETAIL NTS
[584] A A SCALE: HALE 3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38]
- LONG S.S. BOLT, 3/8 TTC
F - e — - - APPROVED LOCK WASHER, BRACKET & cO H/{,&
: GROUNDING LOCATION 3/8-16 UNC HEX NUT 4,5 L WASK), 2
Washington State & 8 0y, ‘@
21 1/4 Department of (5/16-18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG O/ e
[540] P S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT, O & 6 > &
Transportation 5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16-18 UNC g8 Z
HQ Traffic O e tions ffice HEX NUT) O X
BY. 4
81
DAT s o GROUN BOLT DETAI RS I &
UNDIN GNTSO D GROUNDING STUD: 1/4—20 UNC g‘j
X 3/4 [19] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD NAL
DOTN. DETALL BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX NUTS
& (2) #1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS
1.1
1/8
SEE GROUNDING o UD DETAIL
{ 1/2 MN. BOLT DETALL
[3 ] DIMENSIONS ARE  INCHES OR IN BRACKETS OTHERWISE NOTED
= Ty AU ©
| OT DETAIL 17 | | o gmp s S P seolieieer s
| [711] | SCALE: HALF [432] cHK UEF 8/30/11 "5 DRAWING DESCRIPTIQN EV
31 11/2 19 13/16 ena NT3 QUAZITE® 17 X 28 X 12 B
[ [788] | [38] [504] z: 9;: BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY o~
SECIIQN A—A SE! :‘!‘ION B_.B PROJECT NU  ER DRAWING NUMBER

PC17282507-2

SHEET 2 2



EM | CAT. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM
) NO. NUMBER
1.3/16 L 31 11/18 o~ A L C0B0412 |INSERT FZ—NUT 3/8—7 LAG ASSY (FULL) 2.00 EA
| ] 3 L C092069 |FG 10 BA 110.00 X 12.00 1.00 £A
\ 4X 2 7/16 , 4X R2 1/4 3 L C092072 [FG 10 BA 100.00 X 12.00 1.00 EA
| /_ r L C099200 |MIX—UT BOX 15.5 PCT RESIN 77.00 B
5 L C082246 [B0LT SS 5/16—18 X 2 HEX 1.00 EA
* \ -——— 6 L C082341 |NUT SS 5/16—18 UNC HEX 1.00 EA
= 7 [ C080270 |WASHER SS 5/16ID X 3/40D FLAT 1.00 EA
4X 2 7/16 / N\ e B\ L /
A A} - i
f — T
7 410 J N
11 1/2 i T 1/4 \ i 3 r R 11/2
dml] |- |
| ! \ i / o X R1/2 ! 4 L
- ; 2X R5/8 A ~ -
G Y N
B ¢ Ny - i A= 1 1/2—] - cown.
4X R1/4 T T S~udl -
g T A DETAIL A VIEW B-B
SCALE; HALF SCALE: FULL
; : 2 PLACES 4 PLACES {
[}
| 8X R1/2 C 4x R1 3/8
\ |_> 3/8-j
A~ >/
}
LE 21 1/4 |
16 1/8 7 19 7/16
30 7/16 : ] | A 9 3/4 12
15 3/16 10 5/16 y A ! ‘{H
0 T i_ A1 II' ) { T 1 1
K ' , 37/8 ! \ T XeXs I
R1/2 CONT.—~ N R \\,'- ! il
i d / 1
4X R1/2 4X R1/2 CONT. : :
12 \ 4X R1/8 | \@
i ;\w/s THRU )
(HARDWARE NOT ! l i
SHOWN FOR CLARITY) i
]
\ ' \
A : ] 1/ 2J 4_.l1 1/2 fe—
14 ‘ 8 1/2
28 3 ! 5 —17 , SECTION C-—C
15 1/2 t f . ! SCALE: HALF
31
4X R3/4 Ly
(- APPROVED
( 4x R1/2 —" Washington State Department of Transportation
HQ Traffic ions O#HiCe
< BY: ATE:2//Z018
= Zx 30 I —2X 2 1/4 HOT
\& _ _ _ _ _ 5 ~ | 2x11/8 . 1. ALL FILLEES AggannD" TO BE 1/8 UNLESS'
N - - ! ) _ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
2 30 1 1 NOTE: BOX PART NUMBER STAMP WILL READ: e e e epi0E2
{ PC1728B500A 3. RATED FOR TIER 15 APPLICATIONS
|5 3621 INDUSTRIAL PARK OR
: : o
1 1/2 —T fret— = = = .lta.ebm
APPROVED 00 -k}xgg = OATE - UAZ'TEO BOX
000 +.010 ORN| R5 | /278
L ) 1. MAINT FRACTIONAL......cooreraraverenne +1/16 CHK A&V
- . YT TV Y M s v E
Q 11/2 y / 2. PROD. L PRUPREIRY INFORMANON i ::: —
T DO W PR OB WUCLE. Jadh/ o BE USID. FOR WY, FPPOST CRAWNG NOUEER
i 3. QUALITY SRS SR SRR I S B 110611 losr 1o o | PC1728B500-2-1




32.06 R
DIAMOND PLATE il N
SKID RESISTANT SURFACE 2X 7/15/;—..' [ .
3/8—] e
10 4X R1.28 /! i \ 41
/ ko3
- N / i I X / ' ¥ T | /16
\i\:\/ | l v ( . \2X 11/4 4x R FUL |
AWAN \/\/\/ ! ! ~SEE NOTE 5 \ 2 5/8 | H 2X 1/4
NN VN | / r |
10.53 /\/\/\/\/\ N I /‘\ ’ / I —4—F
VARL R4 1 .- , 1] —. T
\/\/\/\ ’,/ \ ’ i I J
b l I - - e . ’/ | 2x 1/2
._Lﬁ________t@]'e@_"_b ' F__K@\/ 4 2X R5/8 -~ __L- S
s ? | P> I 1 - !
} -
21.06 | l \T
} X §
7/16 ———e I—— I \see puLL stor peTAL
! . ' APPROVED AS NOTED PULL SLOT DETAIL
l Washington State Department of Transportation SCALE: HALF

10.53

31 3/16

_/

\—STENCIL THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE
AND S3 WITH 1/8° WELD BEAD

I\—AREA FOR LOGO

MUST BE SMOOTH

HQ Traffic O ions Qffice
BY: /W%ATEZM

PART NUMBER | LOGO
PC17285503U33 | LT
PC1728S503U53 | TEL
PC17285503U23 | ITS
PC1728S503U13 | COMM
PC17285503U43 | TS

3716 i
2X2X1/4
X 3 7/8 LONG

1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A36 OR EQUIVALENT

2. ALL WELDS TO USE E-70 SERIES ELECTRODES; WELD
PENETRATION NOT TO EXCEED 75X OF THINNER MATERIAL.

3.2. HOT DIP GALVANIZE AFTER WELDING IN ACCORDANCE

CGALVANIZE:
3.1. DEBURR, CLEAN MILL SCALE & SLAG, AND DEGREASE

WITH ASSHTO*H!M111

4. THIS COVER IS RATED FOR A DESIGN LOAD OF 15,000 LBS.

2 1/8
PLATE 1/4
SCALE: RALF
2 REQUIRED
NOTES;
78 TYP
GROUNDING STUD: 1/4-20 UNC X 1 LG S.S.
HEX HEAD BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 SS. 3.
HEX NUTS & (2) 91/4 FLAT WASHERS
A CGROUND STUD DETAIL
SCALE: HALF
5. LOGO TO BE 1"
STANDARD TOLERANCES
APPROVED oarx
%
1. MAINT. AT
2. PROD.

3. QUALITY






